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Wavelength  λ  ->

b) Continuum subtracted spectrum 

Spatial profile of the continuum

at marked wavelength 

Spatial profile of the [SII] λ6717 

emission line region at marked

 wavelength 

-10

-5

0

5

10

0200400600

-10

-5

0

5

10
0 25 50 75 100 125

| | |

|

|

|

| |

Continuum fitting and removal, using a long-slit spectrum of a typical young star, with an outflow (in this case DG Tau).

The extraction of a 1D spatial profile from firstly the continuum emission and then from an emission line region in the

continuum subtracted spectrum is illustrated. Note how easily the continuum can be removed leaving the pure line regions

exposed.


